Technical Data
Original Instructions
Motor Protection Circuit Breaker Specifications
Bulletin Number 140MP
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
Catalog Number Explanation 4
Product Selection 4

Rockwell Automation Publication 140MP-TD001B-EN-P - November 2019 3
Motor Protection Circuit Breaker Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
Use the tables in this section to help select your Bulletin 140MP Motor Protection Circuit Breaker.
Table 1 - Bulletin 140MP MPCB Selection Using Current and Hp/kW Ratings
140MP - A 3 E - B10
a b c d e
a b c d e
Bulletin Number Frame Size
Interrupting Rating/
Breaking Capacity
Function Current Range
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
140MP 140MP Motor Protection
Circuit Breaker
A Frame A 3 Normal break
E Adjustable Thermal /
Fixed Magnetic MPCB
A 0.10 (example: A16 = 0.16 A)
B 1.0 (example: B16=1.6 A)
C 10 (example: C16 = 16 A)
Rated
Operational
Current (Ie)
[A]
Motor
Current
Adjustment
Range [A]
Nominal
Magnetic
Trip
Current
[A]
Max. Short Circuit
Current [kA]
Max. 3-phase Hp Ratings(1)
(1)  Horsepower/kW ratings shown are for reference. The final selection of the MPCB/MPSD depends on the actual motor full load current.
Max. kW, 3-Phase — AC-3(1)
Cat. No.400V 480V
200V 230V 460V 575V 230V 400/415V 500V 690V
(Icu)
(group
motor)
0.16 0.10…0.16 2 100 30 — — — — — 0.02 0.06 0.06 140MP-A3E-A16
0.25 0.16…0.25 3.1 100 30 — — — — — 0.04 0.09 0.09 140MP-A3E-A25
0.4 0.25…0.40 5 100 30 — — — 0.25 0.06 0.09 0.12 0.18 140MP-A3E-A40
0.63 0.40…0.63 7.9 100 30 — — 0.25 0.33 0.09 0.18 0.18 0.25 140MP-A3E-A63
1 0.63…1.0 12.5 100 30 — — 0.5 0.75 0.18 0.25 0.37 0.55 140MP-A3E-B10
1.6 1.0…1.6 20 100 30 0.25 0.33 1 1 0.25 0.55 0.75 1.1 140MP-A3E-B16
2.5 1.6…2.5 31.3 75 30 0.5 0.75 1.5 2 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.8 140MP-A3E-B25
4 2.5…4.0 50 75 18 1 1 3 3 0.75 1.5 2.2 3 140MP-A3E-B40
6.3 4.0…6.3 78.8 50 18 1.5 2 5 5 1.5 2.2 3 4 140MP-A3E-B63
10 6.3…10 150 50 18 3 3 7.5 10 2.2 4 6.3 7.5 140MP-A3E-C10
12 8.0…12 180 50 18 3 3 7.5 10 3 5.5 6.3 7.5 140MP-A3E-C12
16 10…16 240 15 18 5 5 10 15 4 7.5 10 13 140MP-A3E-C16
20 16…20 300 15 18 5 7.5 15 20 5.5 10 11 17 140MP-A3E-C20
25 20…25 375 15 18 7.5 7.5 20 20 5.5 11 15 22 140MP-A3E-C25
32 25…32 480 15 18 7.5 10 25 30 7.5 15 20 25 140MP-A3E-C32
4 Rockwell Automation Publication 140MP-TD001B-EN-P - November 2019
Motor Protection Circuit Breaker Specifications
Table 2 - Bulletin 140MP MPCB Selection Using Interrupting Rating/Breaking Capacity
Breaking Capacity, IEC 60947-2
Cat. No.
230V AC 400V AC 440V AC 500V AC 690V AC
Ics
[kA]